students to apply for Institution scholarships and Freeships. In this effort the college in sincere interest 

has succeeded in getting the scholarships to Students and  2152 students have benefitted from the 

Academic Year 2016-17 to 2020-21 amounting to Total Rs.94,95,158 (Ninety four  lakhs  and Ninety 

five thousand one hundred and fifty eight only). The list of the number of students has been attached 

for your kind reference. 

Regards,                    

2016-2017 

The following Students have been granted Fee Concession for the year 2016-17.